# OP \$65.00 1694869

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM635880

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kimco Holdings, LLC		03/20/2021	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
Kimco Facility Services, LLC		03/20/2021	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kimco Facility Services, LLC	
Street Address:	3445 Peachtree Rd., Suite 1275	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30326	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1694869	KIMCO
Registration Number:	1686752	KIMCO

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3123327701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3123327720

Email: RJGdocket@AdvitamIP.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Gurak

Address Line 1: 150 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Gurak
SIGNATURE:	/Richard J. Gurak/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TM Assignment - Kimco-5 BJF#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007239 FRAME: 0687

900606162

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kimco Holdings, LLC (a Georgia limited liability company) and Kimco Facility Services, LLC (a Georgia limited liability company), both having a business address at 3445 Peachtree Road, Suite 1275, Atlanta, GA 30326 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in the below-listed trademark registrations which are on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely:

Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	
1694869	KIMCO Design	June 16, 1992	
1686752	KIMCO	May 12, 1992	

WHEREAS, Kimco Facility Services, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company having its principal office and place of business at 3445 Peachtree Road, Suite 1275, Atlanta, GA 30326 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid trademarks and the registrations thereon.

### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks.

# **ASSIGNORS:**

Dated:	March 20, 2021	By:
		Name: Brandon Fosbinder Title: CFO / COO

March 20, 2021

Dated:

By: Namebrandon Foskinder
Title: CFO / COO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007239 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 03/31/2021